Individual Events

0101 25m Precision GRSB

0102 25m Precision GRCF

0103 25m Precision GRCF Open

0104 25m Precision GRCF Classic

0121 25m Precision LBP

0122 25m Precision LBR

0123 25m Precision AP

0141 25m Precision MLP

0142 25m Precision MLR

0301 50m Precision GRSB

0302 50m Precision GRCF

0303 50m Precision GRCF Open
0304 50m Precision GRCF Classic

0321 50m Precision LBP
0322 50m Precision LBR
0341 50m Precision MLP

0342 50m Precision MLR

Phoenix 2012
Prize List

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
1st

1411
2621
2237
1411
1469
167
570
2058
049
503
410
1800
1378
1022
1822
938
230
627
220
230
050
2621
1469
1411
2237
2023
1411
570
503
2843
073

1022
570
230
627

Brian Girling
Keith Edwards
John Shine
Brian Girling
Paul Tester
Keith Cox

Les Pearson
Alan Convery
Martin Benton
Kjell Middleton
Neil Jones

Alan Podevin
Geoff Seymour
Steve Lamb
Donald Robertson
David Erskine
John Emmerson
Alan Robinson
Peter Eaton
John Emmerson
Dave Berry
Keith Edwards
Paul Tester
Brian Girling
John Shine
Christopher Thompson
Brian Girling
Les Pearson
Kjell Middleton
Charles Stoner
Fred Boulton
<only one entry>
Steve Lamb
Les Pearson
John Emmerson

Alan Robinson

282
282
273
298
298
296
296
284
294
292
290
201
280
279
206
145
137
135
139
134
134
290
288
288
281
275
274
284
280
269
269

239
118
102
96

6X
5X
4X
22X
16X
20X
19X
9X
15X
17X
9X
1X
6X
4X
0X
3X
4X
1X
3X
3X
2X
9X
10X
5X
9X
4X
2X
2X
4X
4X
2X

1X

0X

0X
0X
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0501 America Match GRSB 1st 1772 Terry Fry 284 8X

2nd 2308 Andrew Brice 277 3X
3rd 2814 Keith Maskery 276 4X
0502 America Match GRCF 1st 783 Peter Watts 291 7X
2nd 2023 Christopher Thompson 285 9X
3rd 1022 Steve Lamb 282 9X
0503 America Match GRCF Open <no entries>
0504 America Match GRCF Classic 1st 476 Martin Maldar 275 6X
2nd 821 Trevor Williams 271 2X
0521 America Match LBP <only one entry>
0522 America Match LBR 1st 1022 Steve Lamb 245 3X
0701 Timed & Precision 1 GRSB X 1st 167 Keith Cox 300 20X
X 2nd 1828 John Crouch 299 19X
X 3rd 623 Gwyn Roberts 299 18X
A 1st 2373 Jillian Tanner 297 15X
A 2nd 2194 Graeme Dodds 297 11X
A 3rd 1095 Peter Cooper 295 10X
B 1st 2212 Robert Fraser 295 13X
B 2nd 2742 Mike Hibberd 295 12X
B  3rd 2642 Shaun Trout 293 5X
0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF X 1st 623 Gwyn Roberts 300 28X
X 2nd 783 Peter Watts 300 26X
X 3rd 1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 300 25X
A 1st 2330 RobertJ Tonner 300 20X
A 2nd 2215 Martin Hannam 300 17X
A 3rd 1356 Andy Wyspianski 299 19X
B  1st 2642 Shaun Trout 300 19X
B 2nd 2545 Maria Callum 299 17X
B 3rd 2194 Graeme Dodds 298 21X
0703 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open 1st 243 Paul Flanagan 299 12X
2nd 1773 Morné van Dalen 298 19X
0704 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic 1st 2118 Matthew Peppitt 300 21X
2nd 810 Alan Whittle 299 19X
3rd 1797 Tony Walsh 298 12X
0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP X 1st 1731 Byron Wood 299 14X
X 2nd 239 Clive Ferguson 298 16X
X 3rd 1996 David Wylde 298 11X
A 1st 248 Dale Foster 297 10X
A 2nd 1800 Alan Podevin 293 7X
B 1st 2172 lain Mcfadyen 296 15X
B 2nd 1828 John Crouch 292 9X
B 3rd 1765 Leslie Kong 284 8X
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0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR

0723 Timed & Precision 1 AP

0731 Timed & Precision 1 SG Classic

0734 Timed & Precision 1 SG

0742 Timed & Precision 1 MLR

0901 Timed & Precision 2 GRSB

0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF

0903 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Open
0904 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic
0921 Timed & Precision 2 LBP

0922 Timed & Precision 2 LBR

™ ® > > > X X

W W > > > X X X W W w > > > X X

W > X W > X

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st

1st

1st

2337
2190
1828
783
248
410
417
645
625
2061
001
1768
133
711
1189
050
590
789
2621
167
2215
2838
2110
1990
1943
2091
2837
167
296
1977
2340
2682
1296
2649
2070
1057
239

2011

811

Greg Rastall
Martin Hale
John Crouch
Peter Watts
Dale Foster
Neil Jones
Michael Pearce
Richard Russell
Neil Roberts
David Rollinson
Rob Adam
Peter Matthews
John Chambers
Paul Stockill
Simon Drewett
Dave Berry
Nigel Porter
Roger Weeks
Keith Edwards
Keith Cox
Martin Hannam
Johan Griesel
lan Price
Christopher West
Declan Byrne
Roman Pfeifer
Siegfried Liebner
Keith Cox
David Hackett

Cornelius Schalkwyk

Glenn Gordon
Michael Nestor
Craig Stobbs
Patrick Grimes
Richard Sutcliffe
Andrew Summers
Clive Ferguson
<no entries>
Timothy Mepham
<no entries>

<no entries>

Peter Whomersley

298
295
296
294
294
295
286
296
294
287
286
274
297
294
294
299
293
201
593
587
572
571
570
581
574
572
597
596
595
592
590
589
580
571
594
586
593

549

559

10X
15X
10X
13X
7X
10X
8X
10X
11X
4X
6X
2X
14X
13X
10X
8X
11X
6X
31X
32X
17X
17X
17X
26X
16X
16X
26X
38X
20X
32X
27X
19X
18X
16X
20X
22X
22X

10X

X
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1101 Multi-Target GRSB

1102 Multi-Target GRCF

1103 Multi-Target GRCF Open
1104 Multi-Target GRCF Classic

1121 Multi-Target LBP

1122 Multi-Target LBR

1134 Multi-Target SG

1142 Multi-Target MLR

W W W > > > X X X W ww>»» > > X X X

W W wWw>» > X W wWw wm > > > X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1426
167

296

2067
2628
2419
049

2629
2212
623

783

2055
2237
2194
2619
2628
2215
2682
1022
1797
2742
810

2058
1990
711

1800
2172
625

2330

2337
1569
324
1828
625
1189
711
1731
711
050
292

Taff Wilcox
Keith Cox

David Hackett
Tim Finley
Gerrie de Beer
Bob Worthington
Martin Benton
Jacques Kriek
Robert Fraser
Gwyn Roberts
Peter Watts
Jonathan Cormie
John Shine
Graeme Dodds
Hercules Louw
Gerrie de Beer
Martin Hannam
Michael Nestor
Steve Lamb
Tony Walsh
Mike Hibberd
Alan Whittle
Alan Convery
Christopher West
Paul Stockill
Alan Podevin
lain Mcfadyen
Neil Roberts
Robert J Tonner
<no entries>
Greg Rastall
Christopher McLean
Peter Hathaway-Jones
John Crouch
Neil Roberts
Simon Drewett
Paul Stockill
Byron Wood
Paul Stockill
Dave Berry

Paul Griffiths

117
117
116
110
110
110
110
108
107
119
119
119
118
116
116
119
115
114
118
112
111
110
118
113
110
109
109
105
100

111
110
108
106
105
105
103
103
108
105
103

17X
14X
14X
9X
8X
5X
10X
8X
7X
15X
14X
11X
13X
12X
9X
16X
9X
15X
15X
11X
12X
12X
12X
11X
9X
X
X
6X
5X

8X
X
6X
5X
4X
3X
4X
2X
10X
4X
2X
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1301

1302

1303
1304

1321

1322

1401

1402

1403
1404
1421
1422
1501

Phoenix A GRSB

Phoenix A GRCF

Phoenix A GRCF Open
Phoenix A GRCF Classic

Phoenix A LBP

Phoenix A LBR

Multi-Target 3 GRSB

Multi-Target 3 GRCF

Multi-Target 3 GRCF Open
Multi-Target 3 GRCF Standard
Multi-Target 3 LBP
Multi-Target 3 LBR

1500 GRSB

W > X W >» X X W W > > > X X X W W > > > X X X

W W™ >» > > X X X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

296
1426
2055
2108
1943
1944
2194
2223
1022
296
1435
510
2055
2194
2091
284
1022
2163
049
239
673

474

282
1676
296
1772
296
1022
362

239
783
632
623
1426
2621
1990
1772
2629
2682

David Hackett
Taff Wilcox
Jonathan Cormie
James Stevenson
Declan Byrne
Glenn Forde
Graeme Dodds
Derek Healy
Steve Lamb
David Hackett
Frank Heymel
Phil Milsom
Jonathan Cormie
Graeme Dodds
Roman Pfeifer
Paul Green
Steve Lamb
Colin McMichael
Martin Benton
Clive Ferguson
Mike Shields
<only one entry>
Matthew Warne
<only one entry>
David Green
Paul Holder
David Hackett
Terry Fry

David Hackett
Steve Lamb
Keith Howell
<only one entry>
Clive Ferguson
Peter Watts
John Robinson
Gwyn Roberts
Taff Wilcox
Keith Edwards
Christopher West
Terry Fry
Jacques Kriek

Michael Nestor

192
191
189
174
173
172
184
159
197
196
196
192
191
190
185
170
195
191
190
189
185

179

170

142
223
209
224
220

183

220
200
1486
1481
1481
1485
1471
1468
1462
1456

20X
23X
17X
13X
15X
10X
12X
3X
24X
25X
17X
16X
18X
14X
11X
12X
17X
22X
15X
24X
13X

6X

8X

3X
15X
13X
20X
19X

5X

20X
11X
104X
99X
98X
105X
86X
72X
69X
56X
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1502

1503
1504
1521

1522

1701

1702

1500 GRCF

1500 GRCF Open

1500 GRCF Classic

1500 LBP

1500 LBR

Bianchi GRSB

Bianchi GRCF

O OO 0O W w w >» >» >» X X X 0O0OOOoOOo0w

> X X OO OO OO0 m>» » X T >» X W >» >» X X

3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st

2215
248
1095
2648
2212
2642
632
296
1990
043
1057
2628
1977
2649
468
2237
2011
2648
2619
2070
810
239
623
1990
1731
282
632
1768
2163
167
657
2114
2228
1944
906
226
2642
2175
2110
1990
623
590

Martin Hannam
Dale Foster
Peter Cooper
Alistair Rafferty
Robert Fraser
Shaun Trout
John Robinson
David Hackett
Christopher West
Mel Beard
Andrew Summers

Gerrie de Beer

Cornelius Schalkwyk

Patrick Grimes
John Lynch

John Shine
Timothy Mepham
Alistair Rafferty
Hercules Louw
Richard Sutcliffe
Alan Whittle
Clive Ferguson
Gwyn Roberts
Christopher West
Byron Wood
David Green
John Robinson
Peter Matthews
Colin McMichael
Keith Cox
Graham Searle
Sophie Norton
Martin Hayes
Glenn Forde
Teresa Carnall
Bill Ellis

Shaun Trout
Gerry Conlon

lan Price
Christopher West
Gwyn Roberts
Nigel Porter

1453 73X
1426 58X
1424 45X
1424 45X
1392 57X
1368 48X
1499 123X
1494 106X
1490 106X
1488 94X
1483 98X
1481 85X
1481 87X
1476 79X
1474 80X
1478 92X
1473 77X
1468 72X
1455 82X
1486 92X
1468 83X
1497 104X
1492 96X
1465 67X
1459 87X
1417 52X
1463 70X
1419 52X
1285 25X
1914 159X
1819 103X
1813 126X
1809 120X
1798 116X
1762 97X
1747 111X
1676 110X
1671 108X
1663 86X
1920 165X
1905 168X
1880 134X
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1703
1704
1721

1722

1821
1822
1901

1902

1903 Advancing Target GRCF Open

1904 Advancing Target GRCF Classic

1921

Bianchi GRCF Open
Bianchi GRCF Classic
Bianchi LBP

Bianchi LBR

Bianchi Tyro LBP

Bianchi Tyro LBR
Advancing Target GRSB

Advancing Target GRCF

Advancing Target LBP

W W W > >» >» X X X W W ®m®> > >» X X X W W > X W W > X X

X

1st
1st
1st

1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

226
2228
1944

1346
180
811
568
510
657
811
568
871

1426
1996
2215
1113
2340
1943
2628
1990
2237
783

1772
77

2114
2163
1629
2628
2619
2648
1773
1022
810

1772
2536
239

1996
673

Bill Ellis

Martin Hayes
Glenn Forde
<only one entry>
<no entries>
Phil Stead
Ashley Dagger
Peter Whomersley
Robert Peace
Phil Milsom
Graham Searle
Peter Whomersley
Robert Peace
Mark Griffiths
<no entries>
<no entries>
Taff Wilcox
David Wylde
Martin Hannam
William Paterson
Glenn Gordon
Declan Byrne
Gerrie de Beer
Christopher West
John Shine
Peter Watts
Terry Fry

Alan Warner
Sophie Norton
Colin McMichael
Rolf Filbig
Gerrie de Beer
Hercules Louw
Alistair Rafferty
Morné van Dalen
Steve Lamb
Alan Whittle
Terry Fry

James Moody
Clive Ferguson
David Wylde
Mike Shields

1842 132X
1781 124X
1811 114X

1885 146X
1885 137X
1804 97X
1813 136X
1778 109X
1852 119X
1828 119X
1817 116X
1614 64X

294 36X
293 35X
293 33X
289 23X
288 26X
288 25X
201 28X
290 28X
279 21X
180 31X
179 26X
179 25X
178 18X
177 29X
177 22X
178 25X
175 23X
173 10X
180 26X
179 26X
180 24X
176 17X
173 22X
179 28X
177 26X
176 25X
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1922

1942

2101

2102

2103

2104

2121

2122

2301

2342

2901

3335

3336

Advancing Target LBR

Advancing Target MLR

Speed Steel Challenge GRSB

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Classic

Speed Steel Challenge LBP

Speed Steel Challenge LBR

25m Timed LSR

25m Timed MLR

The Grand GRSB

BDMP Embassy Cup SG Pump

BDMP Embassy Cup SG Semi-Auto

W W wWw>» >» > X W > > >

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

2648
1800
1264
625
2215
496
1773
2337
811
1837
1493
362
2163
050
711
957
2058
2870
1213
043
167
417
625
1264
2058
2123
043
133
2340
2215
2649
711
1022
468
561
2824
1772
133
871
1189

Alistair Rafferty
Alan Podevin
Gaynor Chinery
Neil Roberts
Martin Hannam
John McCue
Morné van Dalen

Greg Rastall

Peter Whomersley

Marek Pawlik
Alan Smith
Keith Howell
Colin McMichael
Dave Berry
Paul Stockill
Nicholas Bailey
Alan Convery
Andy Haines
Matt Greenall
Mel Beard
Keith Cox
Michael Pearce
Neil Roberts
Gaynor Chinery
Alan Convery
Andy Brook

Mel Beard

John Chambers
Glenn Gordon
Martin Hannam
Patrick Grimes
Paul Stockill
Steve Lamb
John Lynch
David Payne
Ralph Schwarz
Terry Fry

John Chambers
Mark Griffiths

Simon Drewett

177
175
173
174
167
158
180
173
172
172
164
160
159
68
63
62

19X
18X
20X
13X
12X
X
25X
22X
20X
13X
15X
11X
9X
6X
4X
4X

40.72
46.06
46.54
64.42
78.08
105.84
86.17
50.11
55.79
55.98
52.11
57

262
262
247
124
833
752

5X
1X
3X
0X
1X
1X

119
109
109
120
118
117
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4143 Classic Revolver

4144 Classic Percussion Pistol

4145 Classic Flintlock (smoothbore)
4146 Classic Flintlock (rifled)
4301 Granet GRSB

4302 Granet GRCF

4303 Granet GRCF Open
4304 Granet GRCF Classic

4701 Imperial Silhouettes GRSB

4702 Imperial Silhouettes GRCF

4703 Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Open

4704 Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Classic

4902 Surrenden GRCF

4903 Surrenden GRCF Open

4904 Surrenden GRCF Classic

5142 100yd Black Powder Revolver
5301 100/200yd GRSB

5321 100/200yd LBP

5334 100/200yd Shotgun

5342 100/200yd Black Powder Revolver

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

627
570
1551
222
230
938
2383
222
2642
1990
2215
1772
1773
052
1772
049
2118
1772
849
2613
1737
2340
2613
711

987
049
1022
1542
450
1022
2536
1797
730
796
2647
509
2690
561
1103
730
730

Alan Robinson
Les Pearson
David Spittles
Allan Edwards
John Emmerson
David Erskine
Peter Revell
Allan Edwards
Shaun Trout
Christopher West
Martin Hannam
Terry Fry

Morné van Dalen
Gerald Betteridge
Terry Fry

Martin Benton
Matthew Peppitt
Terry Fry

Brian Yard

David Guest
Nigel Hannam
Glenn Gordon
David Guest

Paul Stockill
<only one entry>
Charles Bestwick
Martin Benton
Steve Lamb
Jonathan Avetoomyan
David Lees
Steve Lamb
James Moody
Tony Walsh
Granville Thomas
Linda Welsh
Christopher Jackson
lan Milnes

Peter Collins
David Payne
Andy Duffy
Granville Thomas

Granville Thomas

91
91
90
96
95
94
83
93
300
300
299
299
299
298
294
297
296
295
300
299
299
295
294
293

293
287

257
250
249

252
248
242

2X
0X
0X
1X
2X
2X
0X
2X
19X
14X
19X
22X
11X
14X
11X
16X
12X
12X
17X
21X
21X
12X
8X
13X

11X
X

14X
9X
9X

18X
5X
8X

33
90
89
111
95
69
66
63
57
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5563
5564
5565
5566
5702

5703
5704
5761
5762
5767
5784

5785

5789

5963
5965
5968
5984

5985

5986

5987
5989

6163
6168
6184

200/300yd Free Pistol A

200/300yd Free Pistol B

200/300yd Production Free Pistol A
200/300yd Production Free Pistol B
100/200/300yd GRCF

100/200/300yd GRCF Open
100/200/300yd GRCF Classic
100/200/300yd Allcomers A
100/200/300yd Allcomers B
100/200/300yd Revolver A
100/200/300yd .303 Rifle

100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle

100/200/300yd non .303 Military Rifle

400/500/600yd Free Pistol A
400/500/600yd Production Free Pistol A
400/500/600yd Free Pistol 18.5 barrel
400/500/600yd .303 Rifle

400/500/600yd FTR

400/500/600yd F Class Open

400/500/600yd Black Powder Cartridge
400/500/600yd non .303 Military Rifle

800/900/1000yd Free Pistol A
800/900/1000yd Free Pistol 18.5 barrel
800/900/1000yd .303 Rifle

1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd

009

292
292
683
2245
2682

503

292
1205
1649
039
282
1649
509
1957
226
1974

290

2690
1915
1205
2636
458

2806
2356
2687
458

1443
2205
1104
1915
1435

009

1205
1136
2636

Trevor Alford
<no entries>
Paul Griffiths
Paul Griffiths
Jim Smith
Colin Hudson
Michael Nestor
<no entries>
Kjell Middleton

<no entries>

<only one entry>

Paul Griffiths
Stephen East
Steven Voak
Mike Barton
David Green
Steven Voak
lan Milnes
Edward Corry
Bill Ellis
Chris Webber
<no entries>
Tom Gregg
Peter Collins
Bruce Ellis
Stephen East
Daniel Blake
Peter Lomas
Tim Stewart
Harry Luykx
lan Boxall

Peter Lomas

Wolfgang Scholze

Mark Silver
Mat Giles
Bruce Ellis

Frank Heymel

<only one entry>

Trevor Alford
Stephen East

David Shepperd

Daniel Blake

134

126
128
152
144
137

133

142
153
149
146
181
179
178
158
152
145

108
139
133
132
131
221
220
216
235
231
231
130
138
138
136

208
206
199
199

v
13v
oV
8V
)%
12v
14v
11v
18Vv
19v
17v
2V
11v
12v
8V

28V
12v
13v
12v
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6185 800/900/1000yd FTR 1st 133
2nd 2804
3rd 2144

6186 800/900/1000yd F Class Open 1st 2152
2nd 2687
3rd 2357

6187 800/900/1000yd Black Powder Cartridge 1st 2205

6189 800/900/1000yd non .303 Military Rifle 1st 2348

6580 McQueen 1st 2861
2nd 1923
3rd 2191

6581 McQueen Issued Rifle 1st 2067
2nd 1691
3rd= 2135
3rd= 2243

Adgagregates

John Rolfe Trophy 167

Sue Mansbridge Rose Bowl 632

Bianchi Aggregate 167

Phoenix GR Champion 623

Grandmasters

049 Martin Benton 625 Neil Roberts

050 Dave Berry 711 Paul Stockill

133 John Chambers 783 Peter Watts

167 Keith Cox 811 Peter Whomersley

226 Bill Ellis 1022 Steve Lamb

239 Clive Ferguson 1095 Peter Cooper

248 Dale Foster 1405 Rob Sanders

292 Paul Griffiths 1411 Brian Girling

296 David Hackett 1426  Taff Wilcox

410 Neil Jones 1772  Terry Fry

503 Kjell Middleton 1773 Morné van Dalen

561 David Payne 1828 John Crouch

570 Les Pearson 1944  Glenn Forde

623 Gwyn Roberts 1990 Christopher West

Team Events

0101C 25m Precision GRSB
0102C 25m Precision GRCF
0701C Timed & Precision 1 GRSB

0702C Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

2337
1828
2340
987

783
167
1977
2163

John Chambers
Andrew Burgess
Russell Simmonds
Steven Poultney
lan Boxall

Peter Frederiks
Mark Silver

Paul Williams
Jan Berry

Peter Moores
Nathan Stenson
Tim Finley
Timothy Jemmett
Pieter Buitendijk
Alan Ward

Keith Cox
John Robinson
Keith Cox
Gwyn Roberts

1996
2055
2058
2114
2172
2194
2215
2237
2340
2619
2621
2628
2642
2648
2682

<no entries>
<only one entry>

Aberdeen
Greg Rastall
John Crouch
Glenn Gordon
Charles Bestwick

Aldershot

Peter Watts

Keith Cox

Cornelius Schalkwyk
Colin McMichael

225
224
222
251
240
238
125
171
57
56
55
54
53
53
53

13v
13v
1ov
28V
17v
17v
3V
S5V
1A%
6V
6V
4V
4V
3V
3V

1183 70X
2085 227X
3818 314X
6777 536X

David Wylde
Jonathan Cormie
Alan Convery
Sophie Norton
lain Mcfadyen
Graeme Dodds
Martin Hannam
John Shine
Glenn Gordon
Hercules Louw
Keith Edwards
Gerrie de Beer
Shaun Trout
Alistair Rafferty
Michael Nestor

1192 66X

1195 91X
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0734C Timed & Precision 1 SG

1101C Multi-Target GRSB

1102C Multi-Target GRCF

1501C 1500 GRSB

1502C 1500 GRCF

1901C Advancing Target GRSB
1902C Advancing Target GRCF

5784C 100/200/300yd .303

5785C 100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle

5984C 400/500/600yd .303

5985C 400/500/600yd FTR

5986C 400/500/600yd F Class
6184C 800/900/1000yd .303

6185C 800/900/1000yd FTR
6186C 800/900/1000yd F Class

International Team GRSB

561
136
2241
2061

2340
1828
987

2337

1828
2337
987

2340

623

1426
1542
1057

1426
623

1542
1057

783
1977
2163
167

1983
1999

039
1948

2213
2175

1136
2636

167
296
1996
1990

Little Chalfont
David Payne
Vincent Chapman
Chris Gibbs
David Rollinson

Aberdeen
Glenn Gordon
John Crouch
Charles Bestwick
Greg Rastall

Aberdeen
John Crouch
Greg Rastall
Charles Bestwick
Glenn Gordon

ATSC

Gwyn Roberts

Taff Wilcox

Jonathan Avetoomyan
Andrew Summers

ATSC

Taff Wilcox

Gwyn Roberts
Jonathan Avetoomyan
Andrew Summers

<only one entry>

Aldershot

Peter Watts
Cornelius Schalkwyk
Colin McMichael
Keith Cox

<only one entry>

Low Mill Ranges A
lan Bunting
Mark Gilmour

Atholl Ancients

Mike Barton

Pete Dingle
Carrowkeel Rangers
Derek Healy

Gerry Conlon

<only one entry>

BBC RC
David Shepherd
Daniel Blake

<only one entry>

<no entries>

England Industrialists
Keith Cox

David Hackett

David Wylde

Christopher West

1095 18X

454 45X

459 51X

5898 361X

5947 416X

706 102X

359

238 5V

372 9V

398 25V

1655 109X
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International Team GRCF

Phoenix International Cup (GRSB) 1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Phoenix International Trophy (GRCF) 1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Notes

Scotland Blue
2055 Jonathan Cormie
2337 Greg Rastall
987 Charles Bestwick
1569 Christopher McLean
2340 Glenn Gordon

Great Britain
Republic of Ireland
Germany

South Africa

Great Britain
Republic of Ireland
Germany

South Africa

No medals or prizes are awarded for events / classes with only one entry.

1659

5907
5863
5823
5812
5968
5929
5907
5907

120X

353X
342X
244X
270X
427X
359X
340X
337X
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